Multiple-choice questions were asked about their medical experiences with non-cancer-
ous diseases, their attitudes towards palliative care, their feelings of bewilderment upon providing palliative care, 
and what they thought would be required for future education in this field. Results: One-hundred and eleven 
(111) representatives (57%) responded the survey. Ninety-nine (99)% of the respondents experienced providing 
non-cancer patients with palliative care, but 63% of them experienced less than 50 patients in the terminal 
phases even in cumulative total. Eighty (80)% of them said they were feeling insecure about providing non-can-